
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

 

 

APPLICATION OF POWDERHORN  

OPERATING, LLC 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO     CASE NO. 25610 

 

 

POWDERHORN OPERATING, LLC.’S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

 

Powderhorn Operating, LLC requests that the Division continue Case No. 25610 to the 

December 18, 2025, hearing docket. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

HOLLIDAY ENERGY LAW GROUP, PC 

 

/s/ Benjamin B. Holliday 

Benjamin B. Holliday 

107 Katherine Court 

San Antonio, Texas 78209 

Phone: (210) 469-3197 

ben@helg.law 

Counsel for Powderhorn Operating, LLC 

 

 

  



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

 I hereby certify that on December 16, 2025, 2025 I served a copy of the foregoing 

document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail: 

 

Adam Rankin – agrankin@hollandhart.com 

Paula Vance – pmvance@hollandandhart.com 

Holland & Hart PC 

PO Box 2208 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Counsel for Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 

 

Kaitlyn Luck – Kaitlyn.luck@outlook.com 

PO Box 483 

Taos, NM 87571 

Counsel for Avant Operating II, LLC 

 

Miguel Suazo – msuazo@bwenergylaw.com 

James P. Parrot – jparrot@bwenergylaw.com 

Jacob L. Everhart – jeverhart@bwenergylaw.com 

Ryan McKee – rmckee@bwenergylaw.com 

Rachel Ketchledge – rketchledge@bwenergylaw.com 

Beatty & Wozniak, PC 

500 Don Gaspar Ave. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Counsel for Coterra Operating Company, Magnum Hunter 

Production Inc., and Cimarex Energy Company of Colorado 

 

Jim Bruce – jamesbruc@aol.com 

PO Box 1056  

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Counsel for Kaiser Francis Oil Company 

 

Dana Hardy – dhardy@hardymclean.com 

Jaclyn McLean – jmclean@hardymclean.com 

Yarithza Pena – ypena@hardymclean.com 

Hardy & McLean LLC 

125 Lincoln Avenue, Suite 223 

Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Counsel for Permian Resources Operating, LLC 

         /s/ Benjamin Holliday 

         BENJAMIN HOLLIDAY 
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